JAMES BRUCE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
POST OFFICE BOX 1056
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504
369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 982-2043 (Phone)
(505) 660-6612 (Cell)

"Work Type Code
New Drill
1 2 Well Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code ^-
P
" Ground Level Elevation
3118'
" Multiple
No
"Proposed Depth
5100'
" Formation
Glorieta
"Contractor
United
" Spud Date
11/15/2004
Depth to Groundwater
90*
Distance fromnearestfresh water well
13.000'
Distance fromnearestsurfacewater
6 miles SW
Pit Liner: Synthetic S 12 milsthick Clav •
Closed-Loop System Cl
PitVolume500 bbls nrillingMethod:
FrrshWatnr H Brinfi H nimel/OI-twmt • fias/Air •
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement EstimatedTOC
11" 8 5/8" 24 1000' 400 Surface
7 7/8" 512" 15.5 5100' 675 1000'
" Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the presentproductivezone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additionalshects i f necessary.
Drill an 11" hole to 1000', run 8 5/8" 24# J55 casing. Cement w/400 sx Class C cement + additives. WOC 12 hjsjTEgr^^'S.'-hole
to 5100', run 5 1/2" 15.5# J55 casing. Cement w/675 sx Class C + additives. Estimated TOC 1000'. No DSps®Mmed. BOP'-41"
3C00# ShalTsr LWS Double, annular: Hydril GK 10" x 3000psi. / g f ;'•
A" 'A
(§ OCT H&i oA
a K«.̂ :VED 5
V& Hobbs * /
. r- nw+* 1 Year From \o OCO -7/
" I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines HL a general permit D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
OIL CONSERVATIONDIVISION " I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines HL a general permit D , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan LJ.
ApprovedJ>y^^^^___^
Printed name: Donna Frazier ( f l J f i i / h A JCS^^MJUJ Title: PETBQLEIJM E&EEr*
Title: Production Analyst Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: dfrazier@latigopetro.com DEC 2 8 7IM
Date: 10/26/2004 Phone: (432)684-4293 Conditionsof Approval Attached D
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
DjjtrMl
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
PfrlPtt 'l
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District"!
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Piwfrt rv
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
Form C-102
Revised June 10,2003
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT